estimated to be $64,856,888, after deducting estimated offering expenses of $643,112. We will use the proceeds of the
rights offering, along with the Standby Purchasers� commitment to purchase, at the subscription price, any and all
shares of convertible preferred stock not subscribed for by our stockholders pursuant to the exercise of their
subscription rights, to repay the 14.0% unsecured subordinated note in aggregate principal amount of $65.5 million
that was issued to the Standby Purchasers. We issued the Note to finance, in part, the cash consideration and expenses
associated with the Matrix Acquisition.

25

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form S-3

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table describes our capitalization as of September 30, 2014, on (1) an actual basis, (2) on an as adjusted
basis after giving effect to the Matrix Acquisition and (3) on an as further adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of
all 655,000 shares of convertible preferred stock offered in the rights offering (including, as described above, the
application of net proceeds to repay the Note held by affiliates of Coliseum) at a price of $100.00 per share of
convertible preferred stock.

As of September 30, 2014

Actual
As Adjusted (Matrix

Acquisition)

As Further
Adjusted (Rights

Offering)
(in thousands except share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 136,898 $ 100,184(1) $ 99,541(2)

Long term debt
Credit Facilities
Revolving credit facilities(3) 131,000 154,425 154,425
Term loan facilities(4) 60,000 310,000 310,000
2% unsecured, subordinated note to former
stockholder of acquired company, principal and
interest due May 2016 600 600 600
14.0% unsecured subordinated note �  65,500 �

Total debt 191,600 530,525 465,025
Preferred stock�10,000,000 shares authorized, no
shares issued, actual and as adjusted; 655,000
issued, as further adjusted �  �  1
Common stock�40,000,000 shares authorized,
15,915,200 issued and outstanding (including
treasury shares), actual, as adjusted and as further
adjusted 16 16 16
Additional paid-in-capital 220,388 220,388 285,245
Accumulated deficit(5) (20,417) (20,417) (20,417)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss),
net of tax (6,601) (6,601) (6,601)
Treasury shares, at cost 1,013,519 shares (17,663) (17,663) (17,663)
Non-controlling interest 11 11 11

Total stockholders� equity 175,734 175,734 240,592

Total capitalization $ 367,334 $ 706,259 $ 705,617

(1) Reflects the use of $48.0 million of cash on hand to finance, in part, the Matrix Acquisition.

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form S-3

Table of Contents 53

(2) Reflects $643,112 in fees and expenses incurred as a result of this rights offering.
(3) Includes the additional $23.4 million draw on our revolving credit facility to finance, in part, the Matrix

Acquisition.
(4) Includes the $250 million new term loan facility, which was fully drawn on October 23, 2014 to finance, in part,

the Matrix Acquisition.
(5) Does not reflect financing fees.

26

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form S-3